

## WHAT TO KNOW: ROLVEDON® CODING INFORMATION

It is the provider’s responsibility to code accurately and Assertio is not responsible for a provider’s coding decision. All decisions on diagnosis, the need for treatment, and the appropriateness of ROLVEDON® for a particular patient are the responsibility of the treating healthcare provider.

### Coding Reference Guide for ROLVEDON

HCPCS code	Description
J1449	Injection, eflapegrastim-xnst, 0.1 mg
<b>Billable units</b>	
132	Billable unit for administration of one syringe
<b>CPT® code</b>	
96372	Therapeutic, prophylactic, or diagnostic injection; subcutaneous or intramuscular
<b>ICD-10-CM diagnosis code</b>	
Varies, eg, D70(X). Specific fourth digit required; depends on medical record documentation	Codes vary according to the patient diagnosis. More than one ICD-10-CM code may apply
<b>NDC</b>	
82497-132-01	10-digit code
82497-0132-01	11-digit code required by some payers for billing purposes
<b>Revenue codes</b>	
0636	Drugs requiring detailed coding; used in conjunction with HCPCS code
0510	Clinic visit; used in conjunction with CPT code
<b>Modifiers</b>	
TB modifier	Modifier for drug or biological acquired with 340B drug pricing program discount; report for informational purposes
JG modifier	Modifier for drug or biological acquired with 340B drug pricing program discount; use with each separately payable, non-pass-through 340B-acquired drug
JW modifier	Modifier to report the amount of drug or biological that is discarded and eligible for payment under the discarded drug policy
JZ modifier	Providers and suppliers are required to report the JZ modifier on all claims that bill for drugs separately payable under Medicare Part B when there is no discarded amount from single-dose containers or single-use packages. Other payers may have similar requirements

CPT=Current Procedural Terminology; HCPCS=Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System; ICD=International Classification of Diseases; NDC=National Drug Code.